P1000018321	
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	600420516766
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	12/22/2301036003 #105.00 Expective Date 12/31/2023
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	SUCRETARY CE STATE

Office Use Only

JAN 3 0 2024

Winder

D CUSHING

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section **Division of Corporations**

SUBJECT: 1ST CLASS MEDICAL INC

Name of Surviving Entity

The enclosed Articles of Merger and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to following:

Michael Seiger

Contact Person

Beighley, Myrick, Udell, Lynne + Zeichman, P.A.

Firm/Company

2385 Executive Center Dr., Suite 250

Address

Boca Raton, FL 33431

City/State and Zip Code



mseiger@bmulaw.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Michael Seiger

Name of Contact Person

At (561) 549-9036 Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number

Certified copy (optional) \$8.75 (Please send an additional copy of your document if a certified copy is requested)

Mailing Address:

Amendment Section **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street Address:

Amendment Section **Division of Corporations** The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

IMPORTANT NOTICE: Pursuant to s.607.1622(8), F.S., each party to the merger must be active and current in filing its annual report through December 31 of the calendar year which this articles of merger are being submitted to the Department of State for filing.

Articles of Merger

The following Articles of Merger are submitted in accordance with Section 607.1105 of the Florida Business Corporation Act (the "**FBCA**").

First:

. .

. .

The name and jurisdiction of the surviving corporation:

1st Class Medical Inc. Document Number P10000018321, a Florida corporation <u>Street address</u>: 2140 SW Main Blvd, Lake City, FL 32025 Mailing address: P.O. Box 1543, Lake City, FL 32056

22

PH

Ņ

г

Second:

The name and jurisdiction of each merging corporation:

LPT Medical, Inc., ID Number 20171039516, a Colorado corporation <u>Street address</u>, which is the same as its mailing address:

15700 Parkerhouse Road Suite 300, Parker, CO 80134

Sprylyfe Inc. ID Number 20181710567, a Colorado corporation Street address, which is the same as its mailing address:

15700 Parkerhouse Road Suite 300, Parker, CO 80134

Third:

The plan of merger was approved by the shareholders of 1st Class Medical Inc on December 18, 2023.

Fourth:

The merger shall become effective on December 31, 2023 at 11:59 PM Eastern Time.

Fifth:

The participation of LPT Medical, Inc. and Sprylyfe Inc in the merger was duly authorized in accordance with the organic laws of the State of Colorado.

Sixth:

The undersigned corporation has caused this statement to be signed by a duly authorized officer or director who affirms, under penalties of perjury, that the facts stated above are true and correct.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

Dated: December 18, 2023

. • . . .

٠

-

1st Class Medical Inc.

By: Caleb Unstead

Name: Caleb Umstead Title: President

Dated: December 18, 2023

LPT Medical, Inc.

George Reeves By: ______ID FUDE OLVE (RVKUUMSWITH JEEM

Name: George Reeves Title: President

Dated: December 18, 2023

Sprylyfe Inc

By: 10 wetworkstatthosavospuer

Name: Andrew Flynn Title: President

eSignature Details

. .

Signer ID: Signed by: Sent to email:

IP Address: Signed at:

vecWfNvH3z9fTNG5avDSPu8x

Andrew Flynn andy@sprylyfe.com 204.131.212.235 Dec 21 2023, 3:04 pm EST

Signer ID: Signed by: Sent to email: IP Address: Signed at:

JftbJs6vUuzz5kKNDM88jiTU Caleb Umstead calebumstead@gmail.com

calebumstead@gmail.com 73.105.62.78 Dec 21 2023, 3:13 pm EST

Signer ID: Signed by: Sent to email: IP Address: Signed at: rbDzQkxEjRvKuqM5WFFHyFZM George Reeves duke@lptmedical.com 65.34.131.24 Dec 21 2023, 3:21 pm EST